

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2579/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2007 in WP No. 23370/2006 of The

HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. PALANISAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment

and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2593 of 2007,SLP(Cr1) NO. 2632 of 2007,

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2684 of 2007,SLP(Cr1) NO. 2695 of 2007,

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2718 of 2007,SLP(Cr1) NO. 2849 of 2007

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2898 of 2007,SLP(Cr1) NO. 2900 of 2007,

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2904 of 2007

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment

and office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.,,Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.,Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with civil appeal arising out of SLP(C)No.6357/07.

Any proceeding and action in the meantime shall be subject to
the final outcome of the appeal.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER