

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3579/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2007 in WP No. 22223/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

O.A.A.ANANTHAPADMANABHAN CHETTIYAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr.S.Josephy Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.S.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal @ SLP(C)No.6357/07 etc. entitled M.Palanisamy Vs. State of
Tamil
Nadu & Ors.

Any proceeding and action in the meantime shall be subject to the final outcome

of the
appeal.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master