

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 9402/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2007 in WP No. 12643/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

G.V. MOHANDOSS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9432-9435 of 2007

(With I.A. 1-4 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9440 of 2007,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9446 of 2007

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9451 of 2007,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9618 of 2007,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9852 of 2007

(With I.A. 1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9512-9520 of 2007

(With I.A. 1-9 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

2

Mr.G.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.Xavier Felix, Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Delay condoned.

Mr.V.G.Pragasam, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of the State.

Tag these matters with SLP(Crl.)Nos.406-409/2004.

Any proceeding and action in the meantime shall be subject to the final outcome

of
this appeal.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatia)
Court Master