

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 14662

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2007 in WP No. 23186/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

K.R.SUDARSAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 15046 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jayant Muthraj, Adv.

For Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(CrI.)No..../2007 @ CRLMP NO.14662

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

SLP(CrI.)No..../2007 @ CRLMP NO.15046

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner's properties are under

attachment and as per the provisions of the Impugned Act the attachment will continue. We direct that the respondents shall not bring these attached properties for sale or in furtherance of the said attachment no action shall be taken until further orders.

Tag with SLP(Crl.)no.5657/2007.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master