

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8 5 9 2 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgment and order dated 27 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 in WA No. 2 9 3 / 2 0 0 7 &
WA No.1 1 4 4 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COUR T OF MAD R A S)

M/S. N E W H O R I Z O N S U G A R M I L L S

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

G O V . O F P O N D I C H E R R Y T R . A D D L . S E C .

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and with office report)

Date: 21 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E S . H . K A P A D I A

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E B . S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabji, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. R a m a s u b r a m a n i a n , Adv.

Mr. L a k s h m i N a r a y a n a n , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venk ata r a m a n i , Sr.Adv.

Ms. J a s n e e t K a u r , Adv.

Mr. J a y K i s h o r S i n g h , Adv.

Mr. K . V . R a t h e e , Adv.

Mr. D . K i r t i V e r m a , Adv.

Mr. S u b r a m o n i u m P r a s a d , Adv.

Mr. M . S . G a n e s h , Sr.Adv.

Mr. V . G . P r a g a s a m , Adv.

Mr. S . J . A r i s t o t l e , Adv.

Mr. P r a b u r a m a s u b r a m a n i a n , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Order dated 1 5 th May, 20 0 7 passed by the earlier Division Bench which
had stayed the implementation of Pondicherry Protection

-2-

to Investors Act, 2 0 0 4 , shall stand vacated subject to one clarification that the

Adjudication P roceedings under the Act shall commence forthwith.

However,

as and when the said Adjudication P roceedings reaches the stage of sale, liberty

is given to the parties herein to move this Court for appropriate orders.

Interlocutory Application No. 2 is disposed of accordingly.

(S. Thapar)

P S to Registra r

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master