

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2 0 0 8  
CR L M P . N O(s). 1 9 0 6 8

(From the judgement and order dated 02 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 in W P No. 1 4 4 8 4 / 2 0 0 6  
of  
The HIGH COUR T OF MAD R A S)

N.R.SUDA G A R A N Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SL P and office report )

Date: 12 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J ayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Ms.Mal avik a G., Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

Issue notice both on the special leave petition as also on  
the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SL P(C rl) No.7 6 5 8 / 2 0 0 7 @  
SL P(C rl)No.....Crl.M P . N o. 1 5 0 4 6 of 2 0 0 7 .

In the meanti me, the properties may remain attached  
but shall not be sold or transferred.

(Usha Bha rdwaj)  
Court master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master