

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14491/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2007 in WPMD No. 10747/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.SUBBURAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has appeared but no Counter Affidavit is filed.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2.

th

List the matter on 24 August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.