

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5942/2008

M.RAJENDRA BABU(DEAD)THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions,substitution of
deceased petitioner and office report)

SLP(CRL.) NO. 9203/2008

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S Nanda Kumar, Adv,.
Mr G Ananda Selvam, kAdv.
Mr R Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms Malavika G, Adv.
Mr C.K.Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO. 5942/2008

No orders are required.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 9203/2008

Despite order dated 8.9.2009 of last chance, no
counter affidavit is filed by the respondent.

List both matters before the Hon'ble Court.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj