

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14491/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2007 in WPMD No.
10747/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.SUBBURAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Prasanth, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. He is directed to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks,as a last chance.

The name of the counsel for respondent shall be updated.

Counsel for the petitioner has not complied with the office report as well as order dated 24.8.2009 to file process fee and spare copy within a week for effecting service in respect of respondent No.2.

The matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*NK