

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14491/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2007 in WPMD No.  
10747/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.SUBBURAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 that he would be filing his appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2 also by 25th January, 2011. Therefore, no further process fee as such, is required to be filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file one more set of SLP Paper Book as required by the Registry within one week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master