

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 16139/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 918/2007

K.VADIVELU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMPETENT AUTHORITY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date : 09/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDespite last opportunity given, no objection has been  
filed to the application for impleadment.Having regard to the averments in the application,  
the instant application for impleadment is allowed.(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER